

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5808 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SUBHASH CHANDER BHATIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/02/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant  
that an application for exemption from filing Statement of Case  
shall be filed within a week. Registry to take action  
immediately as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 13th August, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar